PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lindsay Burns Barbier	05/20/2010
Hoau-Yan Wang	05/19/2010
Nan-Horng Lin	05/21/2010
Andrei Blasko	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pain Therapeutics
Street Address:	2211 Bridgepointe Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12719589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: epgdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Edward P. Gamson

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200
Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT-110.2 (110908)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward P. Gamson

PATENT

REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0012

H \$40 00 1271

501196033

Total Attachments: 6 source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page3.tif source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page4.tif source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page5.tif

source=PAT-110.2 Assignment#page6.tif

Assignment

Serial No. 12/719,589 Filed March 8, 2010

WHEREAS:

Lindsay Burns Barbier, residing at 981 Lincoln Ave., Palo Alto, California 94301, Hoau-Yan Wang, residing at 149 Kalos Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19128, Nan-Horng Lin, 432 W. Sycamore St., Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Andrei Blasko, residing at 111 Allen Dr., San Bruno, California 94066, USA, all United States citizens, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

FILAMIN A-BINDING ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ANALGESIC

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on May 19, May 20 and May 21, 2010, and

WHEREAS:

Pain Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 2211 Bridgepointe Pkwy, Suite 500, San Mateo, CA 94404, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may

1

same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 20 day of May, 20010. Date 5/20/2010 Lindsay Burns Barbier Hoau-Yan Wang Nan-Horng Lin Date _____5/20/2010 STATE OF California)

I hereby certify that Lindsay Burns Barbier, Hoau-Yan Wang, Nan-Horng Lin and Andrei Blasko before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them as their free and voluntary act on this 20 day of May , 200 [0.

(SEAL)

JUDY ISHIDA COMM. #1752301
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN MATEO COUNTY
OMM. EXPIRES JULY 18, 2011

COUNTY OF SAN Matco)

Notary Public
My Commission expires July 18, 20//

2

Assignment

Serial No. 12/719,589 Filed March 8, 2010

WHEREAS:

Lindsay Burns Barbier, residing at 981 Lincoln Ave., Palo Alto, California 94301, Hoau-Yan Wang, residing at 149 Kalos Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19128, Nan-Horng Lin, 432 W. Sycamore St., Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Andrei Blasko, residing at 111 Allen Dr., San Bruno, California 94066, USA, all United States citizens, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

FILAMIN A-BINDING ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ANALGESIC

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on May 19, May 20 and May 21, 2010, and

WHEREAS:

Pain Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 2211 Bridgepointe Pkwy, Suite 500, San Mateo, CA 94404, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may

1

be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$	hereunto set our hands and seal this, 20 0 0
Date	Lindsay Burns Barbier
Date 5/19/2010	Hoau-Yan Wang
Date	Nan-Horng Lin
Date	Andrei Blasko
STATE OF PLANA) COUNTY OF Phila)	
Nan-Horng Lin and Andrei Blask acknowledged that the foregoing	dsay Burns Barbier, Hoau-Yan Wang, to before me personally appeared and g assignment was duly signed, sealed free and voluntary act on this
IZABETH FAHRELL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila County Commission Expires April 20, 2014	Clembete Famele Notary Public

2

My Commission expires 04/20/14

Assignment

Serial No. <u>12/719,589</u> Filed March 8, 2010

WHEREAS:

Lindsay Burns Barbier, residing at 981 Lincoln Ave., Palo Alto, California 94301, Hoau-Yan Wang, residing at 149 Kalos Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19128, Nan-Horng Lin, 432 W. Sycamore St., Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Andrei Blasko, residing at 111 Allen Dr., San Bruno, California 94066, USA, all United States citizens, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

FILAMIN A-BINDING ANTI-INFLAMMATORY ANALGESIC

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on May 19, May 20 and May 21, 2010, and

WHEREAS:

Pain Therapeutics, with a principal place of business at 2211 Bridgepointe Pkwy, Suite 500, San Mateo, CA 94404, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may

1

be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 21 day ofMa	we have hereunto set our hands and seal this $\frac{y}{y}$, 20.10 .
Date	Lindsay Burns Barbier
Date	Hoay-Yan Wang
Date	
Date	Andrei Blasko
Nan-Horng Lin and And acknowledged that the	that Lindsay Burns Barbier, Hoau-Yan Wang, rei Blasko before me personally appeared and foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed as their free and voluntary act on this
OFFICIAL SEAL IRIS M BONES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/23/2013	Notary Public My Commission expires 9/23/2013
Notong for Nan Horng Vin	

2

RECORDED: 06/04/2010